

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.983 OF 2012  
with  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.982 OF 2012  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL st. NO.5659 OF 2012**

Mates Pedru Mukadum (since deceased) ... Applicants  
through his legal heirs & Ors.

Vs.

Saloot Pedru Mukadum alias ... Respondents  
Salvador Peter Mukadum  
since deceased by his legal heirs & Ors.

Mr.Denzil D'mello for the Applicant  
Mr.S.R. Waghmare i/b ASD Associates for Intervener in  
CAF/2791/2016  
Ms.Nikita Bhavsar h/f N.P. Bhavsar for Resp. No.10

**CORAM: Mrs.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.**

**DATED: MAY 3, 2019**

**P.C.:**

1. Learned Counsel for the applicants submits that pursuant to the order dated 15.3.2019, he has served all the respondents and contesting Respondent No.10 i.e., Mr.Felis Antone Mukadum, is before the Court today. The learned Counsel submits that he has filed 3 affidavits of service. In view of this, he prays that the interim order granted earlier be extended from 30.4.2019 onwards.

2. In view of the above, the matter is fixed for admission on **29.7.2019**. Till then, earlier interim or ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

**(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)**