

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Application No.983/2012  
with  
Civil Application No.982/2012  
in  
First Appeal (ST) No.5659/2012

|   |                            |
|---|----------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders. |
|---|----------------------------|

Ms. Geeta P. Sonawane I/b. Mr. Denzil D'mello for the Applicant  
Mr. N. P. Bhavsar for Respondent No.13.

**CORAM: K.K.TATED, J.**  
**DATED : OCTOBER 18, 2019**

**P.C.**

1 Pursuant to the praecipe filed by the learned counsel for the Applicant, the matter is taken on production board for continuation of ad-interim relief granted by this court, as the regular court is not available today.

2 Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the Applicant and the order dated 20.09.2019, following order is passed:

a. Place all these matters on board on 22.11.2019, before regular court.

b. Till next date, interim relief granted  
on 21.11.2018 to continue.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**