

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 983 OF 2012

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 982 OF 2012

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 5659 OF 2012

**MATES PEDRU MUKADAM
(SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS
MARSHAL MATHEW MUKADUM
AND ORS.**

} APPLICANTS

V/S.

**SALOOT PEDRU MUKADUM @
SALVADOR PETER MUKADUM
(SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LRS.
COLLIN S. MUKADUM AND ORS.**

} RESPONDENTS

**Mr. A.Y. Sakhare, i/by. Mr. Denzil D'mello, Advocate for the
applicants.**

Coram : Sandeep K. Shinde, J.

Monday, 14th February, 2022.

P.C. :

**1) Heard Mr. Sakhare learned Counsel for the
appellant.**

- 2) It is an application seeking condonation of delay occurred in filing the First Appeal. The office remark shows, respondents no.1(a), 1(b), 1(c) have been duly served. They were the original plaintiffs. Nobody has filed the Vakalatnama on their behalf. Applicants shall serve respondents no.1(a), 1(b), 1(c) and file Affidavit of service before the returnable date. Stand over to 11th March, 2022.
- 3) Interim order dated 21st November, 2019 shall continue to operate till further orders.
- 4) List both the applications on 11th March, 2022.

(Sandeep K. Shinde, J.)