

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.983 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.982 OF 2012
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.5659 OF 2012***

Mates Pedru Mukadum

(Since Deceased)

Through his Legal Heirs and Ors.

...Applicants

Vs

Saloot Pedru Mukadum alias

Salvador Peter Mukadum

Since deceased by his legal heirs

and Ors.

... Respondents

...

Ms. Geeta P. Sonawane i/by Mr. Denzil D'Mello for the Applicants.

c Respondent No.1(c) present.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.

DATE : MARCH 14, 2022.

P.C. :

Respondent No.1(c)-Ms. Georgina Salvador Mukadam, is present. She is sister of Respondent Nos.1(a) and 1(b). She states, she shall appear in person, even for respondent nos.1(a) and 1(b). Thus, Ms. Georgina Mukadam shall apply for permission to conduct the proceedings as required under Chapter IV(A) of the Bombay High

Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960.

Stand over to 19th April, 2022.

2 Ad-interim relief, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)