

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2791 OF 2016

IN

FIRST APPEAL ST NO. 5659 OF 2012

Mukesh Yashwant Bhandari

.....Applicant

V/s.

Mates Pedru Mukadum (Since deceased)
Through Lrs. Marshal Mathew Mukadum
and Ors

.....Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 982 OF 2012

IN

FIRST APPEAL ST NO. 5659 OF 2012

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 983 OF 2012

IN

FIRST APPEAL ST NO. 5659 OF 2012

Mates Pedru Mukadum (Since
Deceased) Through Lrs Marshal
Mathew Mukadum and Ors

....Applicants

V/s.

Saloot Pedru Mukadum @ Salvador Peter
Mukadum (Since Deceased) By his Lrs
Colin S. Mukadum and Ors

....Respondents

Mr. A. R. Shaikh i/b Mr. S. D. Mishra Advocate for the Applicant in CAF 2791/2016.

Mr Denzil D'Mello Advocate for the Applicant in CAF Nos. 982/2012 and 983/2012.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 17th OCTOBER 2022

P.C.

Civil Application No. 982 of 2012.

1. By order dated 14th March 2022 Respondent No. 1(c) appeared in person. She was granted time to apply for permission to conduct proceedings in person. Application was adjourned to 19th April 2022. Today none appears on behalf of any of the Respondents. Respondent No. 1(c) is also absent. There is no office remark with respect to any permission granted to Respondent No. 1(c) to appear in person.

2. Office is directed to verify whether any such permission is granted. If any such permission is granted to Respondent No. 1(c) to appear in person, office to issue notice to Respondent No. 1(c) that the Application will be listed on board on 5th December 2022.

3. Learned Advocate for the Applicant is granted liberty to serve Respondent No. 1(c) by private notice and file affidavit of service alongwith copy of this order before the next date.
4. List the matter on 5th December 2022.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]